

STATE OF CONNECTICUT BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE H

STATE COLLEGES HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

GIFT FOR CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

November 1, 1974

WHEREAS, MR. FELIX KONOPKA, sculptor and talented artist, born in Lodz, Poland, now residing in Westport, Connecticut, who has been sculpting for many years using Polish heroes as his favorite subjects, has now created and generously given a plaster bust of Nicholas Copernicus to Central Connecticut State College in honor of the dedication and naming of Copernicus Hall;

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges accepts his gift and requests the Executive Secretary to convey its appreciation to MR. FELIX KONOPKA, 2 Gorham Street, Westport, Connecticut.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary



CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

November 25, 1974

1

Mr. Felix Konopka 2 Gorham Street Westport, Connecticut RECEIVED

DEC 2 1974

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

Dear Mr. Konopka:

I am pleased for the opportunity of sending you the enclosed Resolution from our Board of Trustees for State Colleges, the governing board for Central, in appreciation for the gift of the very beautiful bust of Nicholas Copernicus which you gave to Central on the occasion of the dedication of Copernicus Hall. We are pleased to have this bust in Copernicus Hall and deeply appreciative of your generosity and your great talent in creating this as a gift to the College.

With best wishes,

Cordially yours,

F. Don James President

fdj/ic

enclosure

cc: Mrs. Bernice Niejadlik, Chairman Board of Trustees for State Colleges Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Secretary, Board of Trustees for State Colleges

Professor Stanislaus Blejwas